
18 Udella Sport 
Cagliari - 19/12/2009, 20/12/2009 
 
Classifica al turno 9 
 
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT   
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  7.5   1   C NERI Enzo            | 2160 1916 OT_CM |   47.00  
  2  7.5   2   C MULAS Gianmarco      | 2068 1951 CA_CM |   45.50  
  3  7.0   5   E LAI Silvia           | 1754 1904 CA_1N |   48.00  
  4  7.0  11   F MASALA Diego         | 1536 1986 CA_3N |   47.00  
  5  5.5   9   E BOI Fausto           | 1598 1718 CA_1N |   43.50  
  6  5.5  16   F NESSI Davide         | 1467 1714 CA_2N |   40.50  
  7  5.0   4   D ALTEA Giovanni       | 1766 1743 CA_1N |   45.50  
  8  5.0  10   F DI PINTO Vincenzo    | 1587 1642 OR_2N |   43.50   46.50  
  9  5.0   6   E MALLO' Danilo        | 1671 1684 CA_2N |   43.50   46.00  
 10  5.0  18  -- ARDU DAVIDE          | 1440 1625 --- |   38.50  
 11  5.0   7   E BIONDELLI Marco      | 1637 1528 CA_2N |   37.00  
 12  5.0  24   F SITZIA Carlo         | 1412 1561 CA_3N |   33.00  
 13  4.5  13  Fx SOLLAI Matteo        | 1530 1598 CA_3N |   43.50  
 14  4.5  14  Fx FIORELLA Giuseppe    | 1497 1580 OT_-- |   38.00  
 15  4.5  23   F CARUCCI Bruno        | 1425 1446 CA_3N |   34.50  
 16  4.5  12   F BULLERI Valentino    | 1533 1475 CA_3N |   31.00  
 17  4.0  21  Fx PANNELLA  Antonello  | 1434 1495 OR_2N |   39.50  
 18  4.0   8   F LAI Michele          | 1599 1498 CA_3N |   38.00  
 19  4.0  20  -- ZONCHEDDU STEFANO    | 1440 1387 --- |   29.00  
 20  4.0  17   F CASULA Pietro        | 1452 1408 CA_NC |   28.50  
 21  3.5   3   D PUTZOLU Marcello     | 1841 1401 CA_1N |   37.50  
 22  3.5  25   F NERI Luca            | 1407 1492 CA_3N |   35.50  
 23  3.5  26   F CAREDDA Giuseppe     | 1358 1347 CA_2N |   34.50  
 24  3.0  15   0 PANNELLA LEOPOLDO    | 1485 1440 OR_NC |   40.50  
 25  3.0  22   F CAREDDA Andrea       | 1425 1312 CA_-- |   33.00  
 26  3.0  27   G COZZOLINO Giuseppe   | 1287 1218 CA_NC |   29.50  
 27  2.5  19  -- MOI GIUSEPPE         | 1440 1301 --- |   32.50  
 28  0.0  28   G BASILE Gianmario (W) | 1266  636 CA_NC |   23.50  
 
 Tabellone al turno 9 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 NERI Enzo            2160   C OT_  7.5 | +B14  +W10  =B2   +W11  +B6   +W5   -B4   +W16  +B18   
  2 MULAS Gianmarco      2068   C CA_  7.5 | +W15  +B9   =W1   +W13  +B8   +W11  -B5   +W4   +W6    
  3 PUTZOLU Marcello     1841   D CA_  3.5 | -B16  -W22  +B27  +W24  =B4   +W25  -B11  -W14  -B12   
  4 ALTEA Giovanni       1766   D CA_  5.0 | +W17  -B11  +W25  =B9   =W3   +B15  +W1   -B2   -B5    
  5 LAI Silvia           1754   E CA_  7.0 | +B18  +W16  -B11  +W10  +B13  -B1   +W2   +B9   +W4    
  6 MALLO' Danilo        1671   E CA_  5.0 | +W19  -B13  +W21  +B25  -W1   +B9   +W8   -W11  -B2    
  7 BIONDELLI Marco      1637   E CA_  5.0 | +B20  +W27  -B13  +W16  -B11  -W8   -B10  +B15  +W21   
  8 LAI Michele          1599   F CA_  4.0 | +W21  -B25  +W19  +B26  -W2   +B7   -B6   -W18  -B24   
  9 BOI Fausto           1598   E CA_  5.5 | +B22  -W2   +B18  =W4   +B10  -W6   +B13  -W5   +B14   
 10 DI PINTO Vincenzo    1587   F OR_  5.0 | +W23  -B1   +W15  -B5   -W9   +B26  +W7   +B21  -W11   
 11 MASALA Diego         1536   F CA_  7.0 | +B24  +W4   +W5   -B1   +W7   -B2   +W3   +B6   +B10   
 12 BULLERI Valentino    1533   F CA_  4.5 | -W25  -W20  -B24  +B22  =W23  +B19  -W21  +B17  +W3    
 13 SOLLAI Matteo        1530  Fx CA_  4.5 | +B26  +W6   +W7   -B2   -W5   =B16  -W9   -B23  +W25   
 14 FIORELLA Giuseppe    1497  Fx OT_  4.5 | -W1   -B21  +W23  +B19  =W25  +B17  -W16  +B3   -W9    
 15 PANNELLA LEOPOLDO    1485   0 OR_  3.0 | -B2   +W24  -B10  +W20  +B27  -W4   -B18  -W7   -W17   
 16 NESSI Davide         1467   F CA_  5.5 | +W3   -B5   +W22  -B7   +W21  =W13  +B14  -B1   +W23   
 17 CASULA Pietro        1452   F CA_  4.0 | -B4   -W26  +B28  -W27  +B20  -W14  +B22  -W12  +B15   
 18 ARDU DAVIDE          1440  -- ---  5.0 | -W5   +B23  -W9   -B21  +W26  +B22  +W15  +B8   -W1    
 19 MOI GIUSEPPE         1440  -- ---  2.5 | -B6   +W28  -B8   -W14  -B24  -W12  -B20  +W22  =B26   
 20 ZONCHEDDU STEFANO    1440  -- ---  4.0 | -W7   +B12  -W26  -B15  -W17  +B28  +W19  -W24  +B27   
 21 PANNELLA  Antonello  1434  Fx OR_  4.0 | -B8   +W14  -B6   +W18  -B16  +W24  +B12  -W10  -B7    
 22 CAREDDA Andrea       1425   F CA_  3.0 | -W9   +B3   -B16  -W12  +B28  -W18  -W17  -B19  +BYE   
 23 CARUCCI Bruno        1425   F CA_  4.5 | -B10  -W18  -B14  +W28  =B12  +W27  +B25  +W13  -B16   
 24 SITZIA Carlo         1412   F CA_  5.0 | -W11  -B15  +W12  -B3   +W19  -B21  +W26  +B20  +W8    
 25 NERI Luca            1407   F CA_  3.5 | +B12  +W8   -B4   -W6   =B14  -B3   -W23  +W27  -B13   
 26 CAREDDA Giuseppe     1358   F CA_  3.5 | -W13  +B17  +B20  -W8   -B18  -W10  -B24  +BYE  =W19   
 27 COZZOLINO Giuseppe   1287   G CA_  3.0 | +BYE  -B7   -W3   +B17  -W15  -B23  +BYE  -B25  -W20   
 28 BASILE Gianmario (W) 1266   G CA_  0.0 |  --   -B19  -W17  -B23  -W22  -W20  -BYE  -BYE   --    
 



18 Udella Sport - U16 
Cagliari - 19/12/2009, 20/12/2009 
 
Classifica al turno 9 
 
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT   
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  8.0   8   G SERRA Nikolas        | 1383 1756 CA_NC |   39.50  
  2  8.0   6   F VINCIS Francesco     | 1416 1753 CA_NC |   37.00  
  3  5.5  12  -- SERRA Emanuele       | 1320 1452 CA_NC |   41.00  
  4  5.5   1   0 ANZIANI FABRIZIO     | 1473 1465 OR_NC |   39.50  
  5  5.5   7   0 PANNELLA LUIGI       | 1407 1483 OR_NC |   38.50  
  6  4.0  11   G VINCIS Alessandro    | 1347 1321 CA_NC |   39.00  
  7  4.0   3   0 PICCIAU Marta        | 1441 1359 CA_-- |   38.50  
  8  3.5   9   0 FERRONE FRANCESCO    | 1362 1263 CA_NC |   41.50  
  9  3.0   2  -- CAO CARLO            | 1442 1199 CA_-- |   42.00  
 10  3.0   5   0 USAI GIACOMO         | 1440 1192 CA_-- |   36.50  
 11  2.0   4  -- AGUS Mirko           | 1440 1516 ---   |   40.50  
 12  2.0  10   0 ARRIGO ANDREA        | 1350 1097 OR_NC |   31.50  
 
 
 Tabellone al turno 9 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 ANZIANI FABRIZIO     1473   0 OR_  5.5 | =B7   +W2   -B6   +W3   +W11  -B8   -B12  +W10  +W9    
  2 CAO CARLO            1442  -- CA_  3.0 | -W8   -B1   +W10  -B7   -B3   -W11  +BYE  +W12  -B6    
  3 PICCIAU Marta        1441   0 CA_  4.0 | +B9   -W6   -B11  -B1   +W2   +W10  -B8   -B7   +W5    
  4 AGUS Mirko           1440  -- ---  2.0 | +W10  +B5   -W8    --    --    --    --    --   -BYE   
  5 USAI GIACOMO         1440   0 CA_  3.0 | +B11  -W4   -B12  -W9   -B10  +BYE  =W7   =B6   -B3    
  6 VINCIS Francesco     1416   F CA_  8.0 | +W12  +B3   +W1   +B8   +W7   =B9   +B11  =W5   +W2    
  7 PANNELLA LUIGI       1407   0 OR_  5.5 | =W1   -B8   +B9   +W2   -B6   =W12  =B5   +W3   +B10   
  8 SERRA Nikolas        1383   G CA_  8.0 | +B2   +W7   +B4   -W6   +B12  +W1   +W3   +B9   +W11   
  9 FERRONE FRANCESCO    1362   0 CA_  3.5 | -W3   -B12  -W7   +B5   +BYE  =W6   +B10  -W8   -B1    
 10 ARRIGO ANDREA        1350   0 OR_  2.0 | -B4   -W11  -B2   +BYE  +W5   -B3   -W9   -B1   -W7    
 11 VINCIS Alessandro    1347   G CA_  4.0 | -W5   +B10  +W3   -W12  -B1   +B2   -W6   +BYE  -B8    
 12 SERRA Emanuele       1320  -- CA_  5.5 | -B6   +W9   +W5   +B11  -W8   =B7   +W1   -B2   +BYE   


